

Tο The Secretary, Dept of Corp. Services, BSE Limited. P.I.Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Date: August 4, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 - Update on acquisition of Adan Holdings Limited - Reg

**Ref: VELJAN DENISON LIMITED Scrip code: 505232** 

415

With reference to the above subject and in continuation of our letter dated July 6, 2022. the Company 'Veljan Denson Limited' has acquired the 100% shareholding in Adan Holdings Limited, United Kingdom on August 3, 2022 and Adan Holdings Limited will continue as wholly owned subsidiary of Veljan Denson Limited'.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly

For VELJAN DENISON LIMITED

B. Narahari Company Secretary M. No.: A16987

Website